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Department of Music 
College of Fine Arts 

Illinois State University
Presents

JI
☆

A 
Concert 

of American 
Music

mein
Featuring the Men's Octet

Lloyd W. Farlee, Director 
Joseph Hesh, Accompanist

Sponsored by:
Heyworth Bicentennial Committee 
Heyworth High School Gymnasium 

Saturday, April 24, 1976 
8:00 P.M.



PROGRAM

ThompsonThe Last Words of David

Song of Peace Persichetti

Evening Service for Men's Voices 
Magnificat and Nunc Dimittis

Pitfield

Songs for Male Voices Zelter
Saint Paul
Master and Journeyman

Robert Knight—Bass
Larry Stephens—Tenor

Song of the Flea
David Saunders—Bass

Aura Lee Arr. by Hunter, Parker and Shaw

Ain'A That Good News

III

Selections by the Men's Octet

This Could Be the Start of Something

Where or When

Dawson

Allen
Arr. by Warnick

Rodgers

What Shall We Do
(With the Drunken Sailor)

Hernando's Hideaway

Arr. by Shaw and Parker

Adler and Ross
Arr. by Stickles



IV

Moon River

Could It Be Magic

"Something for the Girls"

Mancini 
Arr. by Farlee 

Jim Strombres—Trumpet

Anderson and Manilow 
Arr. by Snyder 

With the Men's Octet

Serenade

Greg Kunde—Tenor

Romberg
Arr. by Lawrence

V

Music of George Gershwin

Let's Call the Whole Thing Off
Karen Flaxman—Soprano

Robert Mangialardi—Tenor

Arr. by Farlee

Embraceable You Arr. by Farlee

Rhythm Selections
I Got Rhythm

Terry Frey—Tenor 
Fascinating Rhythm

Steve Lang—Baritone

Arr. by Farlee

VI

Battle Hymn of the Republic Howe-Steffe
Arr. by Ringwald

Ray Frewen—Baritone



ISU Men's Glee Club 
Kim Baker—President 

Joe Kregor—Vice President 
Gail Swanson—Secretary

Tenor I
John Baylor, Stockton 
Gary Grimes, Belvidere 
Greg Kunde, Kankakee 
Jim Landers, Grand Ridge 
Kevin Lawson, Lexington 
Mike Lawson, Lexington 
Carl Musson, Springfield 
Kevin Strope, Decatur

Baritone
Allen Brown, Villa Park 
Glen Cackovic, Zion
Larry Cutsinger, Arthur 
Larry DeBoever, Glen Ellyn 
Mark Etter, Collinsville 
Richard Foltz, Fairbury 
Ray Frewen, Jackson, Mich. 
Linus Griswold, Aledo 
Jerry Henson, LeRoy 
Charles Honold, Elmwood 
Joe Kregor, Kankakee 
Tom Lawrence, Lockport 
John Muriello, Oak Park 
Bernard Pierce, Urbana 
Chuck Prazma, Lombard 
Rick Quinn, Normal 
Mike Snyder, Manhattan 
Eric Stephens, Urbana 
Charles Taraboletti, Canton 
Andy Van DeVoort, Plainfield 
Tom Waller, Urbana 
Rick Weaber, Bloomington 
Bruce Young, Chrisman

Accompanist
Joe Hesh, Pekin

Tenor II
Roger Amm, Pontiac 
Ben Bailey, Chicago
Kim Baker, Monticello
Steve Estes, Graymont 
Dave Fehr, Cissna Park
Terry Frey, St. Clair Shores, Mich. 
Dave Henclewski, Oak Lawn 
Steve Henclewski, Oak Lawn 
Bob Mangialardi, Chicago
Steve McClarey, Cerro Gordo 
Scott Myers, Monticello
Bob Raley, Palatine 
Dave Sajnaj, Peru
Larry Stephens, Colfax 
Gail Swanson, Princeton 
Don Vanderveen, Havana
Jim Yarbrough, Mokena

Bass
Rick Bender, McHenry
Mark Charlett, Eureka
Bill Cira, Evergreen Park 
Roger Fredenhagen, Tiskilwa
Reg Gage, Grand Ridge 
Kurt Gamlin, Belvidere
Joe Haug, Maple Park
David Kandziorski, Chicago
Bob Knight, Homewood 
Steve Lang, Highland Park
Jeff Naber, Marengo
Kim Newton, Aurora
Mike Phillips, Heyworth 
David Saunders, Harvard
Jim Strombres, Aurora
Craig Watson, Princeton

Octet
Kim Baker—Baritone
Reg Gage—Bass
Joe Kregor—Baritone 
Carl Musson—Tenor I 
Scott Myers—Tenor II 
Mike Snyder—Bass 
Larry Stephens—Tenor I 
Jim Yarbrough—Tenor II

Choreographers
Terry Frey
Chris Cobb

Dancers
Gary Grimes
David Kandziorski
Jim Landers
Bob Mangialardi
Steve McClarey
Chas. Taraboletti
Andy Van DeVoort

Instrumentalists
Richard Foltz—Piano
Dave Henclewski—Drums 
Chuck Prazma—String Bass

Committee Chairmen 
Finance—Bob Mangialardi 
Lighting—Ray Frewen 
Publicity—Larry DeBoever 
Stage Crew—Kurt Gamlin 
Tour Planning—Bill Cira 
Uniforms—Chas. Taraboletti

Librarian
Roger Fredenhagen

Concert Co-ordinator
Carl Musson
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